

July 09, 2020

To, The Executive Director Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Mumbai: 400001 Trading Symbol: "SOLARINDS" To, The Executive Director Listing Department BSE Limited Mumbai: 400001 Scrip Code: 532725

Sub: Status of Investor Complaint for the quarter ended on June 30, 2020.

Ref: Regulation 13 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir,

With reference to above, Please find below the Status of the Investor Complaints received and redressed during the quarter ended on June 30, 2020 of Solar Industries India Limited.

As per Regulation 13 (4) of SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015 - this statement shall be placed on quarterly basis before the Board of Directors of the Company for noting and then it should be submitted to stock exchange. However, this statement will be placed in the next Board Meeting of the Company.

Complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter (April 01, 2020)	received during the period (April 01, 2020	redressed during the	the end of the quarter
0	0	0	0

We request you to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You.

Yours Truly,

For Solar Industries India Limited

800

Khushboo Pasari Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



## **Solar Industries India Limited**

Regd. Office : "**Solar**" House, 14, Kachimet, Amravati Road, Nagpur - 440 023, INDIA (+91)712-6634555/567 (+91)712-2500200-201 **s**olar@solargroup.com CIN : L74999MH1995PLC085878 (+90) vww.solargroup.com



## Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. CIN : U67190MH1999PTC118368 C-101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083 Phone: +91 22 4918 6000 Fax: +91 22 4918 6060 Email: mumbai@linkintime.co.in Website: www.linkintime.co.in

07<sup>th</sup> July, 2020

## Solar Industries India Ltd.

Investor Complaints under Regulation 13 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure requirement (Regulations), 2015 for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2020.

SRNO.	PARTICULARS	3 MONTHS ENDED ON 30th June, 2020	
1	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL	
2	Received during the quarter	NIL	
3	Disposed off during the quarter	NIL	
4 Remaining unsolved at the end of the quarter		NIL	

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd

Sd/-Ashok Shetty Vice President – Corporate Registry

Part of Link Group | Corporate Markets